
2-Needle,Lockstitch with Needle Feed, 
Automatic Thread Trimmer and Reverse Feed 
il=*~+*M~t "J 8 

11111\11 1 
1 

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 
1. As to "#01" and "#02" refer to the "Note" ~~ven at the bottom of the respective pages. 

2. Codes on the "Qty" column 

· Each numeral indicates the number of parts required. 

· "0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in me:ters) of the respective parts. 

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part. 

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts. 

;\ ~ 'Y lJ 7-.. t- ~, :fiJ ffl ':: ~ G -c 
1. 1J A r- """ - -;:; (l)#OL #02 ~ (7) m t:L """- Y "F (7)" i'£ ~c" (7) .m aJI ~ .:: ~ n« "F ~ '' 0 

2. fit ii; iil (7) ll;( "¥- li. fll!l ~.ll ~ ~ L. o.1. 2.5 ~ o) n i«~. li. ·:llk ~ c !li rJI. ;1. - r- Jv) ~ ~ L * 't 0 

3. f&Jl;jil(l) ( ) li. *'itlJl.f,~f1f!JX;L'Li,'.0'ftlll&'uL'&>.O::c~AJuj:L:f.i". 

4. -1 7 A f. -"" - V (7)- - - fi': li . *'l tf!J ,oX L' &> .0 ::. C: ~ AJ 111< L :f. T o 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 

ffl {X 

1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ............................. 1 

ill!$ · ::n.~Mf* 

2. MAIN SHAFT,NEEDLE FEED & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS .............................. 3 

J:$ffi . *fJ! IJ . *f~Mf* 

3. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ........................................... 5 

·'F$iliM1* 

4. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ........................................................ 7 

J! IJ Mf* 

5. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS(FOR LH- 2178-7) ..................... 9 

~~~~·*~~bMf*(LH-2178-7ffl) 

6. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS(FOR LH- 2178) ...................... 11 

~~~-·*~~bM.(LH-2178ffl) 

7. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS(FOR LH-2178-7) ....................... 13 

*W~~KMf* (LH-2178-7ffl) 

8. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ............................... 15 

13Jhl£J! IJ ~-1'1Jf* 

9. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ..................................................... 17 

') -1 ;'\ ~i'i!trn€J{,~ 

10. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ........................................................... 19 

*iiffiiOO. 
11. THREAD TENSION CONTROLLER COMPONENTS ........................................ 21 

*rf.J'f-M. 

12. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS ......................................... 22 

ffill'iW · §J:If'~KOOI* 

13. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS ......................................... 23 

X}).;}- j];\- · *~~~~~00-

14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .......................... 24 

*ll:~IIM1* 

15. MOTOR PULLEY,EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LH-2178-7 .................................... 25 

".f:: -!) -7" I)-, L H- 2 1 7 8 7 ~ffllmat 

16. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS ................................................. 26 

~~-?"'- Ylma'tl-ji~ 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ........................................................... 27 

~51 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 5 

1 6 

1 7 

2 3 

0 ~ t: 
0 

46 

__ _1 ___ 1 

~~ I ··~I :~w5~0: 'qf 
I ~~ ~: ~45 
I 51 _I L _____ _ 

-1-

W----41 

b-42 

0 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO NOTE _~A_!{']_: ~0.: __ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

SS-7110910-SP 
106-02902 
101-01004 
SS-6111140-SP 
D2112-555-BOO 
101-02002 
TA-1250504-RO 
Bll14-051-000 
NS-6620310-SP 
TA-0750704-RO 

TA-2100904-RO 
101-00808 
101-60851 
SS-7111120-SP 
TA-1250406-RO 
101-01509 
SS-5090610-SP 
B1131-562-000 
SS-5090610-SP 
IOI-01I03 
SS-2080810-SP 
I06-03009 
SS-71I0510-SP 
101-01301 

B3I38-5I2-000 
SS-7090520-SP 
228-7I602 
NS-6110420-SP 
TA-1050604-RO 
TA-0750404-RO 
B 1111-563-000 
SS-7110510-SP 
228-71057 
SS-2110920-TP 
101-32603 
228-70653 
226-02601 
101-00550 
SS-6111140-SP 
WT-0530002-KS 
TA-2050406-RO 

#01 228-77609 
#Ol SS-6110610-TP 

228-71859 
101 29500 
101-29104 
228-71800 
SD-0380551 

NOTE O:Uc) 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N ------------------
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 
SLIDE PLATE 
GASKET 
SCREW li/64-40 L=l1 
CORD HOLDER, LARGE 
RUBBER PLUG 
RUBBER PLUG 
NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN 
NUT 3/16-32 
RUBBER PLUG 

RUBBER PLUG 
GASKET 
FACE PLATE ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=l0.5 
RUBBER PLUG D-12.5 L-4 
THREAD GUIDE, D 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
FRAME THREAD GUIDE, LOWER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
PLATE 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=7.5 
THREAD TAKE-UP COVER 
SCREW 11/64-40 1=5 
THREAD GUIDE B 

TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 
THREAD GUIDE A 
NUT 11/64-40 
RUBBER PLUG 
PLUG D=7. 5 1=3. 5 
BED SLIDE SPRING 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
SLIDE PLATE A ASM. , LEFT 
SCREW 11/64-40 1=8.5 
THROAT PLATE 1/4" 
SLIDE PLATE A ASM. ,RIGHT 
BED SCREW STUD 
BED SLIDE ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=l1 
TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 
RUBBER PLUG 
DUST COVER 
SCREW 11/64-40 1=6 
THREAD GUIDE E ASM. 
THREAD GUIDE E 
THREAD PRESSER PLATE 
SPRING 
HINGE SCREW D= 3.80 H= 5.5 

#01 .... FOR LH-2178,-0 

y - j - - - - 9ty-

~lt5*~· 11/64-40 L=8.5 
~v 1'J 
~v 1'JI\. n'l 
t7*~· 11/64-40 L=l1 
J-V r~:bH' A 
!I 971":797' :7 JTH-n· 
r~tY 
1rJ'l:T1JI;'­
o1M:t1r 3/16 32 

r~tY 
~Y1'JI\"j'\Y 

llY1 ')(:7::,) 

~lt7t'J' ll/64-40 L=l0.5 
r~tY D-12.5 1=4 
1rJY:T1 D 
r7At,· 9/64-40 L=6 
·HYYN 'J'J 
r7At,. 9/64-40 L=6 
YJ' 7' 7719 
'i'l~t7t'J' 1/8-44 1=7. 5 
7Yt'Y:bl\'-
~~t7t'J' 11/64-40 L= 5 

B 

1rr91\'t YY71 f3-t,I\'Y 
~lt7t'J" 9/64-40 L=4.5 
1rnNCA) 
Dj:!Jjfj}- 11/64-40 
rlltY D=10.5 1=5.5 
r~tY D=7.5 1=3.5 
AJ\' 919 I\' t 
~lt5*'J" 1I/64-40 L= 5 
1r'\9AJ\'919(t9'9)A:7::. 
~lt7tJ' 11/64-40 L=8.5 
1r'\91\91'J (P=6) 1/4 
1r'\9AJ\'91';(::,~·) A:7::. 
J\' ,v 'Jf:J.fJ 

1H9AJ\' 919 :7't 
t7t'7'' ll/64-40 L= 11 
1\j'\t':b' t D=5.3 
r~tY 
9' AP:/JI\' -
t7t'J' 11/64-40 1=6 
1rJY:T1(E)(:7::.) 
1HY:T1 E 
I\91'Hti1''J 
l\91'r7l"tii\' t 

D=3.8 H=5.5 

LH-2178, -om 

7 

1 
3 
l 
l 
2 

3 
2 
I 
1 

4 
1 

2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
4 
l 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-3-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F£!c'!.O ___ NQ~- ___ P~T_Np. _________ D_E_ §_C_~ _I_P_ T _l_Q. ~ t y .. _.., ___ _ 

I 228-72055 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER B ASM. YY17Yt' Y(B)J~ 1 
2 101-02853 THREADTAKE-UPLEVERASM. 9Y17Yt'y)~ (l) 
3 itO! B\905-541-BOO NEEDLE BEARING 7Yt' Y ::-~· J1"' 7YY1' (2) 
4 228-72006 NEEDLEBARCRA.'1K r,Yili'M7Y1 (l) 
5 101-04701 NEEDLE BAR CRA~K ROD 119i/i' -17Y71l~W (l) 
6 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW t~· h'Y ( 1) 
7 B1904-552-0AO CRANK SHAFT STUD ASM. 7Yt' Y 17'.17";' 7 7~ 1 
8 CQ-3500000-FO OIL FELT :zyy (O.l) 
9 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L~I0.5 ~~;j:Y 15/64-28 L=l0.5 3 

10 106-04205 COUNTERWEIGHT (2172) "1971 ;HY (2172) I 
11 ss-9661120-CP SCREW l/4-40 1-IO. 5 ll:'ltJili' .H l/4-40 L-10. 5 1 
I2 SS-868I950-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L=l9 }~;j:y' 9/32-28 L=l9 1 
13 106-04304 SUPPORT PLATE "Y9Y1:1tt9 ;)G'1'J 1 
14 R0-0442401-00 RUBBER RI~G 09YJ' I 
15 SS-7681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 'i'J1t7;j:;· 9/32-28 L=I6 1 
~--------wB"l2~1~3'-5~5~2'-0"ATIO~-A.--.OmlTL~~mnoumN~T~AnDnJrnUS~T~lmNG~P"IN"A~S~M'.------------~1~7~Y~J~:z~Y3~-~f~3-~t7.~~t'~'.!~J~~~--------~l-
17 R0-0291801-00 RUBBER RING 09Y7' (I) 
18 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 }~;j:j' 1/4-40 L=6 1 
19 BI202-552-BOO-A MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT ')r;;· 7 'l!.~'JJL. 1 
20 101-02507 MAIN SHAFT W'J' 7 1 
~ 101-03000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, INTERMED. i'}rJYJft~M 1 
22 CS-147121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=14.72 W=l2 A7Ap')j D=14.72 W=12 7~ 2 
23 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 }~1:Y 1/4-40 L=6 (4) 
24 B1214-019-000 SPROCKET RING A7' ll}"Y} 9Y)' 2 

~--------2M2r6~-~51~6~0~8~w----.S~P~ROmCrK~ETn7W~HE~ErL~.-------------------~;~'J~A7~·~orj'n}~(n'lrHr.4~.7~2~) __________ ~2r-
"" SS 6661110-SP SCREW 174 40 L 11 b;rY l/4-40 L 11 4 
27 B\414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK 119;1i'')'J'~ 7Yf1Jll I 
28 101-61057 HA~D WHEEL ASM. IIA' ~7· J~'l0~) I 
29 SB-1200001-00 BEARING D=20X47 iii' -!1"'79'.17' D=20X47 (1) 
30 R0-4372002-00 RUBBER RING 09Y7' (I) 
31 SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L-15 F:t:f:\<' 15;64-28 L-15 (2) 
32 226-04300 TIMING BELT 'J1~Y7' "' M 1 
33 101-21705 BUSHING l191f79Y 7 'l!.)l'JJL. 1 
34 SS-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 r~:l:'' I5/64-28 L=4.7 2 
35 B2907-415-0AO DRIVINGCRANKASM. 7'.!t1'J'13-V-?7'1':. 1 
~ SS-6121220-fP SCREW 3/16-28 L=l1.5 b:rY 3/16-28 L-11.5 (l) 
37 228-72105 NEEDLE BAR(FOR THREAD TRIMMER) 119i)i' 9(1H93')) 1 
38 101-04859 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASM. 11Yi/i' -'J' ~ )':. I 
39 SS-7090910-SP SCREW9/64-40L=8.5 'l!Hc71Y 9/64-40L=8.5 (I) 
40 #02 101-48005 NEEDLE CLAMP 1/4" 11 W ~ l/ 4 I 
41 ss-8080660- fp SCREW 1/8 44 L 5. 5 F:t%Y l/8-44 L 5. 5 ( 2) 
42 MDP-5UOB2100 NEEDLE DPX5 #21U 1,9 DPX5 #21U 2 
43 NS-6680320-SP NUT 9/32-28 ll"Y:/J7f-:l} 9/32-28 I 
44 101-21069 NEEDLEBARFR~EASM. 119ili' 3-}'-'J'17~ 1 
45 SS-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 }~;j:;• Il/64-40 L=5 (l) 
~ 101 21309 NEEDLE BAR F'RAME POSITIONING B ::t-F' -li'1ift:r 1 
47 SS-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 'i'J~t7;j:'' 9/64-40 L=8.5 2 
48 101-2!556 SLIDEBLOCKGUIDEASM. Jll7'.!f1'J'17~ 1 
49 SS-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=l5.5 t7;j:;· 3/16-28 L=l5.5 (l) 

50 ~----~B~2T91~3~-74ml2r-~NO~O~--~BrrEA~Rrritr.NG~---------------------------.3~-r,.·_-~;·~1~"~·~y~yy~)~·~.---------~I--~- lol-21408 BUSHING IIYili' 3-F· -Y ?I 'i'J:5l9it I 
52 82915-415-000 FELT JIJ7Yf1'J'1 7!.J~r 1 
53 WP-0250516-SD WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 t7~· 'Jr 1 2.5X6X0.5 I 
54 SS-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 t7;j:Y 3/32-56 L=3.5 1 
55 SS-6090660-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t7~;· 9/64-40 L=6 2 
56 #01 Bl4l2 352 DOO NEEDLE BAR LINK PIN 11Yi!i'- 9'.111:" '.! D 2 
57 82906-415-000 DRIVING LINK 7'.!f1'J'1 3-V -9'.17 1 
58 101-21606 NEEDLE BAR FRA.\IE ROCK SHAFT 11Yil"JW 7 1 
59 101-22109 CONNECTING ROD li9#7Vu:W 1 
60 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK :z'y 0.3 
61 101-79208 CONNECTINGPIN 119)};'?/3W?/Jil·;;:p5'' 1 
62 101-06102 BUSHING /:1"1t7W7 'l!.~'JJL. 1 
63 SS-8151150-SP SCREW I5/64-28 L=10.5 }::>!*Y 15/64-28 L=10.5 I 
64 101-21952 DRIVING ARM ASM. 119#79:7' 7 ?7' 7':. 1 
65 SS-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=I5.5 t7;j::7' 3/16-28 L=15.5 (1) 
66 WP-0740516 SP WASHER 7.4XIl.8X0.5 t7f7J·;r 7.4Xll.8X0.5 l 
67 NS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 ll"Y:Ii7tn 9/32-28 1 
68 SD-0900701-TP HINGE SCREW D= 9 H= 7 'J' y;j:,. D=9 N=7 I 
69 101-22257 DRIVING ARM ASM. 1'9il"79?7' )::._ 1 
70 SS-61216IO-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 t7;j:;' 3/16-28 L=15.5 (1) 

NOTE (rEEd) #01 ... SELECTIVE PART 
#02 ... EXCIL4.NGING GAUGE PART 

(SEE PAGE 26) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



24 
(l) t) ~0 

44 ~ 
45 47--8 4 9 1 4

"--@ I ~52: "'~ 
j 

48--@ t 25. ~ 51 ["" 

4 6 &l,&l,&l, 5 • • . 5 2 

46 iii 

-5-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

32 
33 
34 
35 

37 
38 
39 
40 

42 
43 
44 
45 

47 
48 
49 
50 

52 
53 
54 
55 

57 
58 
59 
60 
61 

101-08512 
BI802-512-0AO-A 
SS-8152030-SP 
Bl8!6-512-0AO 
SS-8660810-TP 

#OJ 101 12050 
SS-8660530-TP 
226-09804 
SS-8150510-TP 
Bl803-515-0AO 
!01-086ll 
SS-8151150-SP 
101-08751 
SB-1200002-00 
SS-8660610-TP 
SS-6110610-TP 
228-74606 
102-31603 
101-09908 
101-12407 
SS-6153040-SP 

#01 101-11201 
228-73905 
228-73202 
WP-0850002-SP 
SM-6082502-TP 
226-13608 
SS-7110710-SP 
226-I3400 
228-73004 

CS-1470710-SH 
SS-8110410-TP 
228-74002 
228-74200 

228-74101 
228-74309 
228-74408 
SM-6041002-TP 

SS-7080520-SP 
PS-0300102-KO 
226-15108 
226-15009 

226-15207 
226-15306 
228-74507 
226-16007 

D3171-415-BOH 
228-73459 
228-73350 
106-97100 

SS-2040210-SH 
102-31306 
BI830-521-00Q 
B1830-521-00C 
102-31306 

NOTE O:HC.) 

HOOK DRIVING SHAFT 
BUSHING ASM., FRONT 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR ASM. 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 
HOOK SHAFT GEAR ASM. , A 
SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 
FEED DRIVING CAM 
SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4. 7 
BUSHING ASM., INTERMEDIATE 
PLUNGER BUSHING 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. 
BEARING 20X42 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
SCREW 11/64-40 L-6 
SPRING 
BOBBIN 
SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER 
SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 
THRUST WASHER, F 
BUSHING 
HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, LEFT 
WASHER 8. 5Xl8XI. 6 
SCREW M8 L-25 
GEAR GUIDE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING 
HOOK SHAFT SADDLE RIGHT 

THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14. 72 W=7 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 
FIXED OPENER 
FIXED OPENER BASE 

FIXED OPENER SPRING 
FIXED OPENER SPRING SPACER 
FIXED OPENER ADJUSTING NUT 
SCREW M4 L= 1 0 

SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 
SPRING PIN 3.0X10 
GASKET 

SHAFT 

FELT 
FELT HOLDER 
RUBBER BUSHING 
OIL WICK 

PRESSER SPRING 
LATCH HOOK ASM. 
LATCH INNER HOOK ASM. 
TENSION SPRING 

SCREW 1/16-80 L=1.6 
HOOK GIB 
SCREW 
NEEDLE POSITIONER 
HOOK GIB 

#01 ... SELECTIVE PART 

;;zy 'J 
;;zy 'J n~9JI, 'J~ 

~~1)'' 15/64-28 L=20 
;w 'l 1Y /I'J" Jl,¥ 'l"i. 
~~1)'' 1/4-40 L=8 
}FlY 'J 1Y /I'J' k¥ 'J"i. 
~~1)'' 1/4-40 L=4.5 
y :rry,· ;t 'J 9 :iJ A 
~~1)'" 15/64-28 L=4.7 
'Y'W 'J 7:11~91~ '!2. 
)'9)'"'J T5Y;·t-~9& 
~~1,. 15/64-28 L=l0.5 
)'9)'" 'JA7A~?7 'J"i. 
11." 79Y!J' 20X42 
~~1)'" 1/4-40 L=6 
t7t;· 11/64-40 L-6 
'J?J'Yi!i' lj')'/1' 1 
;Ji' t• y 
:iJ¥)'' 'J9'1~~ lj'I 

:iJ¥)'' 'J9' 1~ ~ '' 
t71)'' 15/64-28 L-30 
:iJ¥Y 'J(l'7~9J~ ::~nH 9 1 . 4 
:iJ¥)''!Jij'I~9J!, 

1~~9:iJ¥)'''J9'1(t;z· 9);t;t:IJ'x 
t7t' :iJ' 1 8. 5X18X1. 6 
ll:Y:iJ?Yj;Ji' 1l+ 
)'9}' 'J*'' M' Jt,xfi' 1~ · 
¥J~t7*Y II/64-40 L=7 
:iJ¥Y 'J5'9MJ~ 

::17::1~'77 D= 14. 72 W=7 t;;:; 
~~1'' ll/64-40 L=3.5 
JT1it-T j 

JJ'1i't-7" j)l' 1 
JJ'1#-7'j/l' 1::111.'-fr 
J71i't-7'tf3(7t:Yt'~ 

7 L=lO 

¥&t71'' 1/8-44 L=4.9 
::IT 9Y'J' t• Y 3.0Xl0 
:iJx}''JII':Y~Y 

:iJ¥Y 'J'Y97 d ~ 
7IHM9' 
J' A7' '':J. 

1~.a~ :n·' 11· 1 
7Yf:iJ'¥('J~)J71t-7't-
7"Jft:iJ:iJ'¥('J~) 

¥&t7~;· 1/16-80 L= 1.6 
1-ll#ti 
(lf:iJ' ¥tfri ~~1,. 
1191)'7 

1 
1 
I 
2 

(4) 
2 

(6) 
1 

(I) 
1 
I 
2 
1 

(l) 
( 2) 
l 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
2 

I 
( 2) 

2 
2 

2 
2 
2 
2 

2 
2 
2 

2 
2 
2 
2 

2 
1 

(l) 

(l) 
(l) 
(3) 
(l) 
(2) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



33 

_/ 

46~ 
47--i 

48 
49 

1 6 

28 

~64 

-7-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO _t- - ~ - _f._ - f-NOTE D E S C R I P T I 0 N --------------------- - - - - - 9ty- -

1 SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t7:jW 9/64-40 L=6 2 
2 226-10109 ROD PIN :t7Yf3l)t:Jn,r {t' / 1 
3 RE-0500000-KO E-RING E:fl' :l/~J('J 5 1 
4 228-72303 FEED ADJUSTING ROD HYf3l)t;Ytl:;-} 1 
5 SD-0800422-CP HINGESCREWD=8 H=4.2 :ll"/15'" D=8H=4.2 1 

~--------nzmz6~-'1moo~orno--------F~'EffiE~D'RmEGmu~t~g~ro~Rr---~~~------------~t~7~9fT3~9~t:Y~9~"~1~~------------Ir-

7 SS-7121410-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 VJ~t715'' 3/16-28 L=14 1 
8 Bl513-280-000 TENSION SPRING Uf:7' H' ':Ill'* 1 
9 #01 101-07506 REVERSE FEED SHAFT -\' '\':1t7Yv11' -y· '! 1 

10 #01 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 ~:>(1)'' 1/4-40 L=8 1 
!I Cs-102121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D~Jo.2 W 12 ::<7AF?:7 D~10.2 W=l2 :7~ 1 
12 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ~j.*y' l/4-40 L=6 (2) 
13 101-08009 OIL SEAL '\'' '1':7t:7YVII" -y· :7 ;t{J15'-Jt- 1 
14 Bl649-16l- 000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW tW y,,. 1 f3-t115'' 1 
15 ;!101 SS-8661040-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 ~f.1Y 1/4-40 L=10 2 
16 #Ol B1624-380-00A REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER Jf§9vll' ~ 1 
17 R0-0742401-00 RUBBER RING 09/:7' 1 
18 102-07116 FEED REGULATOR SCREW t'!Yf31}t,1Y 1 
19 Bll48-555-000 SPRING ;t:7Y f3-t1 t' /II" 1 1 
20 Bl147-555-000 PIN ;l"JY f3-t1 t' / 1 
zr----------B~I~6~2"3-~4TI90~-7o~A~O----~S~'T~l'~rcmH~Dni'AL"Ap,SMr.----------------------~~7~Y~II~'~Y~:7~~~~------------_,l __ 
22 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK ::r)'/ 0. 5 
23 SS-6121050-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 t71:Y' 3/16-28 L=9.5 1 
24 103-20802 SPRING BRACKET t111' Yl\' *il'f 1 
25 SS-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 vJl,t71Y 11/64-40 L=8.5 2 
-zn-- 226-09200 F'EED ROCK SHAFT CONNECTING ROD ::w,1H9t11F' 1 
27 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK .1yy 0.3 
28 226-52002 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CA.il M"1HYiJA I 
29 SS-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=1l 1:715'' 1/4-40 L=ll 2 
30 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 VJ~t71Y" 11/64-40 L=7 2 
~------~2~2~6'-o~9rrtrrorr-~----7C~AM~C~o\m'EmR~--~~------------------~A~1"~1qtw7Y~h~A~~,.-~------------~~--

32 Bl636-58l-BOO :-IEEDLE BEARING B .::-~· Jl; "' 79/:7' B 1 
33 81610-512-000 FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK Y" 3-'J' :t'J9 ii:7J' v 1 
34 SS-6580752-TP SCREW 1/8-40 L=7 01ii:7Jtt.' H 1/8-40 L=6. 3 2 
35 10!-06201 BUSHING M"1t:7YY :7 l)ytlJiM 1 
36 #02 228-21409 F'EED DOG(D 2.4) l/4" 1H'"WIYII' (d2.4)l/4" I 
37 101-07753 FEED BAR ASM. t:1Y:ll' 1 :7~ l 
38 101-07704 FEED BAR ;t:7W1 (1) 
39 10 l-07902 FEED BAR FORK t:79:ll' {7:!1V:ll (1) 
40 SS-9151440-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 l11Mt' M 15/64-28 L=14 (1) 
~ WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2Xl3X1 b'lf'h' :r 6.2Xl3X1 dl 
42 RE-0500711-KP SNAP RING 5 Uil' :ll~f.'l 5 1 
43 B1604-012-000-A FEED BAR SHAFT k:79:!1'1Y :7 1 
44 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 ~i-15'' 1 
45 101-06003 FEED ROCK SHAFT A1"1t:79Y' '! I 
~ NS-6080210-SP NOT 1/8-44 11,Mf1F 1/8-44 1 
47 SS-6081810-SP SCREW I/8-44 L=18.0 t715'' 1/8-44 L=l.8 1 
48 B1603-512-000 FEED ROCKER t:79:ll' {l}'j' 1 
49 SS-7111310-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 VJI;t:;;n· 11/64-40 L=I2.8 2 
50 101-06102 BUSHING A{"{:t'J9)'' '! VI.;(:!IJ~ 2 
t.l sS-8681130 SP SCREW 9/32-28 L 11 Fil'l\Y 9/32-28 L 11 2 
52 CS-14712IA-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=l4. 72 W=l2 ::<7::i}l)'J D=14. 72 W=12 :7~ 2 
53 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 rJi*y· 1/4-40 L=6 (4) 
54 NS-6ll0420-SP NUT 11/64-40 ti:Jii!Jt:JI~ 11/64-40 2 
55 SS-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8. 5 VJ~t71:i'' 11/64-40 L=S. 5 4 
~ !03 15505 PLATE tY9 f3?t:Ji917'9 2 
57 226-09606 FEED DRIVING ROCKER BLOCK, S *:79f3l)t191;/J:7J' v S 2 
58 226-09309 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK A1"1t:7~1'J7' I 
59 NS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 t!1Mt1~ 9/32-28 1 
60 SS-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 t71:Y' 3/16-28 L=15.5 1 
61 SD-0900701-TP HINGE SCREW D- 9 H 7 ?r Y1Y' D 9 ~ 7 1 
62 103-15208 FEED ROCK CONNECTING ROD M l\{;fj9 v /7:1il'l 1 
63 103-15455 FEED DRIVING ROCKER ASM. t:19f31'Jt19{ :7~ 1 
64 SS-7110510-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L=5 VJ~t7*Y' 11/64-40 L= 5 I 
65 BI633-470-000 STOPPER PLATE H9f3-t1:!11 l'J'J{:ll I 
66 D3916-481-COO TUBE HOLDER 'lff-fJ.-7' )f1fi 1 
67 Bl653-470-000 PIN ii:7J' Vt' / 1 

NOTE UHi'.) #01 .... EXCLUSIVE FOR THE MODEL WITHOUT 
AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED 

#02 .... EXCHANGING GAUGE PART 
(SEE PAGE 26) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



451 
46~ 
47·-~ 

1 8 

1----19 

27 
33 

26 
~38 

-9-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~. _NQ NOTE • ~A_!{~ ~0.: __________ ~ _!': _ S_ ~ _R _I_ ~ _T _ ~ 9 _ N __ 

1 D1517-415-BOO LIFTING LEVER HINGE PIN 
2 B3431-581-000 LIFTING LEVER GASKET 
3 101-05609 LIFTING LEVER LINK, LEFT 
4 101-25003 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD 
5 110-07101 HINGE SCREW 
6 101-25102 LIFTING LEVER LINK, RIGHT 
7 SD-0720331-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 
8 228-76106 LIFTING LEVER 
9 SD-0630301-SP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3 

10 B1522-180-000 SPRING 
li BI531-415-000 SUSPENSION 
12 228-76304 TENSION RELEASE LINK B 
I3 WP-0330500-MB WASHER 3.3X6X0.5 
14 SS-7080520-SP SCREW l/8-44 L=4.9 
15 228-76403 TENSION RELEASE LINK A 
16 SD-0640231-SP HINGE SCREW D- 6.35 H- 2.3 
17 D3157-415-BAH TENSION RELEASE LEVER LINK ASM 
18 RE-0500000-KO E-RING 
19 RE-0600000-KO E-RING 6 
20 WP-0740516-SP WASHER 7.4Xl1.8X0.5 
21 228-76205 TENSION RELEASE PLATE LINK 
22 RE-0500000-KO E-RING 
23 SD-0640482-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.8 
24 101-23206 TENSION RELEASE ROD 
25 NS-6060310-SP NUT 3/32-56 
26 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 
27 101 23701 PRESSER SPRING 
28 101-23057 TENSION RELEASE WIRE ASM. 
29 D3164-555-BOO OUTER PRESSER PLATE 
30 SS-7110710-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L=7 
31 GAK-A0509000 FLEXIBLE TUBE SUPPORT PLATE 
32 SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 
33 228-76502 CONNECTING ROD,VERTICAL 
34 SD-0600322-SD HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 
35 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER 
36 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
37 110-71800 HAND LIFTER 
38 Bl521-555-000 SCREW 
39 R0-0371801-00 RUBBER RING 
40 WP-0740516-SP WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 
41 228-76650 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. 
42 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 
43 A4078-550-00A CLIP BAND 
44 SS-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 
45 110-71602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 
46 110-71701 NUT 
47 B1510-227-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR 
48 Bl505-227-000-A PRESSER SPRING 
49 Bl50l-581-000 PRESSER BAR 
50 101-78754 PRESSER BAR BUSHING LOWER 
51 SS-8660610-TP SCREW l/4-40 L=6 
52 B1502-54l-OOO PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER 
53 #01 B1524-512-FBO PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/4" 

NOTE #01 ... EXCHANGING GAUGE PART 
(SEE PAGE 26) 

tf7?"'1~ 9Y~:)'':7 
I\' 1fY 
tf7?"'1~9Y:7 
tt'Yj'33~·- l 
tt• yj· :n~· ?*:)'' 2 
tt' yj· YY~?r' 
~·YtY' D=7.24 H=3.3 1 
tf1j'1~ 1 
~·Yt:)'' D=6.35 H=3 1 
iW11,. I\' t 1 
tfJj'1j A' thj l 
1~~~~YY~B l 
t"W 71' t Jtt ~7 Jt M3 2 
7~t7t)'' 1/8-44 L=4.9 2 
1~~~L~9Y~ A 1 
~·yt)'' D-6.35 H-2.3 l 
1~~~~ YY:7?r' :7~ 1 
E:IJ' 9~M 5 
E:IJ' 9~M 6 
t7t' :IJ' t 7 .4Xll. 8XO. 5 
-fr~JtM99Y:7 

E:IJ' 9~M 5 
9' YtY D=6.35 H=4.8 
1~~Jl,~D1V 

D1:iJ:71;Y~ 3/32-56 
t7t' itt 3. 7X8Xl 
1~~Jl.:;tH')'I\'t 

1~~JvM1t- :7~ 

7?9-tt:r 
71Lt7tY ll/64-40 L=7 1 
7IAJ7' Jv ~ 9 1j9' 1 l 
7~t7t7' 11/64-40 L=14 2 
tt'7j'vYj1~'? 1 
9' Yt7' D=6 H=3. 2 l 
:IJYY~? l\"17"it:t 1 
7Jl.t7.1)'' 11/64-40 L=7 1 
tt:ryj· v,,. 1 
tt:ryj· vi''- ~~*'' 1 
09Y7' l 
t7t' :IJ' t 7 .4Xll . 8XO. 5 l 
tt:ryj':IJA jj!J'? 1 
Dj:iJjfj~ 3/16-32 2 
Y:7tYI\'Y~· 2 
7~t7tJ' 9/64-40 L=8.5 
tt:r f3?t1 *'' 
tt:r f3?t1 .17' t1~ 1 
H:t YYN;l;' - 1 
tti f3-t111' * 1 
iti~'- l 
iti;l;'99'f(:7~) 1 
~~.1)'' 1/4-40 L=6 ( 1) 
:Hx;J;· - J9MJv 1 
)'' ~? jti ~~ 1/4 1 

3(':~7·-Vlmdb 

(26X.-V~ ::·~J¥.l.'F~ ~<') 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*iW I) ~ifiOOt~ ( L H- 2 1 7 8- 7 Jtl) 

1 

w 
~ 

1 5 

9 

A 

1 2 

~ 
3 [''-

I " 4 
I 5 ~ 

44 
45 

58 

@-64 
I 

®-------63 

-13-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~· _NQ __ ~IJ!E- _ _ ~~~ ~0_. 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41--
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 

SS-2080810-SP 
228-72501 
101-16051 
228-20153 
228-20104 
102-11407 
SS-8080610-SP 
SS-9080410-SP 
SS-5090610-SP 
228-72709 
228-20302 
SS-7090710-SP 
SS-6121212-TP 
226-54800 
101-16804 
SS-7151610-SP 
B3418-180-000 
101-17208 
SD-0600271-SP 
226-55153 
SS-8111010-TP 
226-55104 
101-16606 
101-17109 
PS-0300201-KP 
226-54701 
SS-2110920-TP 
SS-2110930-SP 
CS-1470710-SH 
SS-8110410-TP 
101-17307 
SS-8660810-TP 
CS-070081B-SH 
SS-8110510-SP 
101-16903 
Bl853-512-00C-A 
101-16754 
SS-6151220-SP 
D2430-555-BOO 
101 !6705 
D2428-555-B00-A 
D2427-555-BOO-B 
NM-6050001-SP 
228-72600 
SS-6121610-TP 
B1515-051-000 
226-54552 
226-54503 
226-54602 
SS-9111010-SP 
WP-0501016-SD 
SD-0650305-TP 
226-54305 
SS-6121610-TP 
101-17851 
HK-0346400-0B 
HK-0346101-40 
SS-6151040-SP 
B304l-980-000 
226-55005 
226-54008 
B3417-051-000 
SS-6120940-SP 
WP-0501016-SD 
EA-9500BOI-00 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

SCREW 1/8-44 L=7.5 
MOVING KNIFE 
MOVING KNIFE SHAFT ASM. 
MOVING KNIFE SUPPORT ASM. B 
MOVING KNIFE SUPPORT B 
THREAD PRESSER ADJUSTING PLATE 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.3 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
TEREAD PRESSER 
COUNTER KNIFE G 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 
STOPPER, A 
SHAFT 
SCREW 15/64-28 L-16 
SPRING 
TENSION DISC RELEASE PLATE 
HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 2. 7 
LINK INSTALLING BASE ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L-9.5 
TENSION DISC RELEASE ARM 
LINK INSTALLING BASE 
BUSHING 
SPRING PIN 3.0X20 
STOPPER PLATE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14. 72 W=7 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 
THREAD TRIMMER CAM 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7 W=8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
SPRING 
HOOK SHAFT WASHER, C 
CAM INSTALLING LINK ASM. 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 
SNAP RING 
CAM INSTALLING LINK 
CAM ROLLER SHAFT 
CAM ROLLER 
NUT M5 
DRIVING ARM,LEFT 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 
HAND LIFTER PIN 
CONNECTING LINK ASM. 
CONNECTING LINK, A 
CONNECTING LINK, B 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 
WASHER 5X10. 5Xl 
HINGE SCREW D= 6. 5 H= 3 
DRIVING ARM, RIGHT 
SCREW 3/16-28 1=15.5 
SOLENOID ASM. 
PIN CONTACT 
HOUSING l4P 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 
SPRING 
JOINT ROD 
DRIVING ARM PLATE 
REAR LIFTING BAR ROLLER 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 
WASHER 5X1 0. 5X1 
CABLE BAND 

y _J._ - j-

~~t7~7· l/8-44 L=7.5 
r· 9;>(:A 
r· -nY" "~ 
r • 9:ntl} x B c "~ > 
r· 9;>(:AH:r B 
1'rtlJ.t f:Wr:.'J"lrW 
r!~,. 1/8-44 L=5.5 
D'Jt'JI"•r 1/8-44 L=4.3 
r7:A~,. 9/64-40 L=6 
1'btl}I 
JT1';>(:A G 
~·t7~7' 9/64-40 L=6.8 
D'Jt'JY71' J~r 3/16-28 L=12 
,. :rl] v 97t' 1' ". 1'9 
tAY :z-V -77' 'J 
~•t7~7' 15/64-28 L=16 
n· -v/1· ~~· ~ 

lJ79t71'~ 
~· y~y D=6 H=2. 7 
'':z?r· '77r9>J1~"1'C7>JJ'?) 
r)~7· 11/64-40 L-9.5 
lJ7'7t7?7' 
7" :z-r· -7 r9>J1~"1' 
lJ7?t7?7' )~· 
:AT 9Y'J' t· Y 3. OX20 
,. :r9r'97:Ar1/\' 1~ 

~·l}7~7· 11/64-40 L=8.5 
~~l}7~y· 11/64-40 1=8.75 
:A7Ar?1 D=l4. 72 W=7 !J~ 
r!~,. 11/64-40 L=3.5 
1'HYtA 
J>;(~Y 1/4-40 L=8 
:A7:Ar97 D=7 W=8 !J". 
r)~7· 11/64-40 L=5 
,. :z-v _.,,. 7 ~~· ~ 

*~'· !)"l}' t• ~ c 
tA'Y :z- V -; 'J". 
1:7~7' 15/64-28 L=ll.5 
"/rA0-7 Y !J CYY!J' 
tA;·:z-J>'-7 
:IJA0-7 7' !J 
tAD-7 
D:'Jb!Ji:'lr M5X0.8 17:z 
3W 997' (t~· Y) 
1:7~;· 3/16-28 1=15.5 
JtlJIH" Y !J 
vY71YY!J( !J~) 
vY7!JYY!J A 
vY7!JYY!J B 
01t!JI'I~ 11/64-40 L=9.5 
t7lJ't" ~ 5Xl0.5X1 
~· 'Y~;' D=6. 5 H=3 
3W 997" CW) 
1:7~;· 3/16-28 L=15.5 
,. :z-v -7t71'~ 1~ 
t· YJY~!Jr 
li'JY" y!J" l4P 
1:7~;· 15/64-28 L=lO 
JtlJ.tY7" v/1' :IJ.t7/l' ~ 
Y 31'YrDJiV 
3W 997"1'~ 
97D :'IYI" Jll 
1:7~,. 3/16-28 L=9 
t7l}'t' ~ 5X10.5X1 
Y!J'I:Y/1' Yr' 

- - 9ty-

4 
2 
2 
2 

( 2) 
( 2) 
(2) 
( 2) 

4 
2 
2 
2 
I 
I 
l 
2 
1 
1 
1 
I 

(1) 
(l) 
(l) 
(l) 
(l) 

I 
l 
1 
1 

(2) 
1 
2 
2 

( 4) 
1 
1 
1 

(l) 
(l) 
(I) 
(1) 
(I) 

2 
I 
1 
2 
1 

(l) 
(1) 
( 2) 
( 2) 

2 
l 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
l 
1 
1 
I 
1 
1 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 
' 

I 
' 9 

I 
' 

I 
' 1 0 / 

~5(· 
1J 
~ 

Refer to on P. 2 
2 5 '\ -Y~t:Hrf~ ~~. 

' 

1 1 

1 5 

~6 
~~ 
!4 
~ 

'-.... 

1 2 

~ 

/ 
/ 

~ 

~ 

/ 

~ 27 

-15 

1 7 

1 8 

1 9 

I@~ 
:@~ 
o@~ 

r~ 
20 I 

21 

~-
I ~@~ 
' 

2'· r~ / 
I / ' 25 

I 26 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
{j 

7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
2I 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N _.., _________ .. _____ _ 

D1627-555-BOA REVERSE FEED SWITCH MOUNTING,B 
WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 
SM-4033001-SC SCREW M3 L;3Q 
Dl628-555-BOO SHAFT 
D1635-555-BOO SWITCH LEVER SPRING 
SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L-14 
D9299-555-BOO MICROSWITCH SET PLATE 
RE-0500000-KO E-RING 
SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
D2611-555-B00-A CABLE HOLDER 
D9205-555-BOO MICROSWITCH COVER 
D9204-555-COO MICROSWITCH O.lA 
HW-5F18S12-28 TWO-CORE CORD 
101 19857 REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER ASM. 
SS-7110710-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L=7 
WP-05010I6-SD WASHER 5Xl0.5Xl 
101-61305 SOLENOID COVER 
101-19105 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID, AC24V 
101-19204 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE 
WP-050I016-SD WASHER 5X10.5XI 
SS-9II10IO-SP SCREW 1I/64-40 L-9.5 
D2464-555-BOO LINK DRIVING MAGNET PIN 
RE-0400000-KO E-RING 4 
SS-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l2 
WS-06315IO-KP SPRING WASHER 
WP-062IOI6-SD WASHER 6.2Xl3XI 
SS-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l2 
I01-I9402 LINK 
NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 
101-19501 LINK INSTALLING BASE 
SD-0721111-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H=11.l 
101-19600 REVERSE FEED ROD 
SD-0720331-SP HINGE SCREW D; 7.24 H; 3.3 
101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION 
D2515-232-DOO TORSION SPRING 
SS-7620750-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L; 6.5 
B2733-761-000 PIN 
101-19758 REVERSE FEED CONNECTING ARM AS 
SS-7121410-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L;14 
101-07407 REVERSE FEED SHAFT 
101-19907 CUSHION 
Blll4-280-000 PIN 
101-61206 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER 

- - - - - - - -t- - ~ - _-;._ - j 9tJ- -

~·t~t~9A1'f~9'7~'1 1 
t7t·~· 1 3.2X7X0.5 2 
t~· Jt'' M3X0.5 L;30 2 
A1'fvl\'- H'H' ~ 1 
~t~t~9 A1,fvn· -n't 1 
1~t7t'' 11/64-40 L;l4 1 
11~0 A1'f ~)11)! 1 
E~· 9}')(1} 5 1 
1~t7t'' 11/64-40 L=7 2 
7-T JJ,. ~;>1~7~· 1 
11?UA1'f ~!\'- l 
11?0 A1'f 0. IA l 
HT MtJ-~· 0.18Xl9X2 1. 5 
~· t~t?9A1,fvJ\' - ?~ I 
1~t7t'' ll/64-40 L=7 4 
t7t·~· t 5X10.5XI 4 
1'!' *'}]]!\'- 1 
~·t?t~91'J't'~ 24V 1 
1~'1Y}~9'7~'1 I 
t7t·~· t 5X10.5Xl 4 
OY~~*· ~~ 11/64-40 L-9.5 4 
1~'tY~ 9Y'J~Y 1 
E~· 9~M 4 2 
1At7t'' I5/64-28 L=l2 2 
n'tt·~·t 2 
t7t·~· t 6.2Xl3X1 2 
1At71'' 15/64-28 L;l2 2 
~·t'Jt'J9 7~1:1l9Y~ 1 
[1,~~7'~ 15/64-28 
~·t'Jt'J9 7~1:\l9Y'J ~9Y75l'1 

~·yt'' D-7.24 H-11.1 
~·t'Jt'J9t1,~' l 
:ll'Yt,. D=7.24 H;3.3 2 
~·t'Jt'JYvn·- n·t~7 2 
1:\l~A t,n· 919 ~x,n·t 1 
1JI,.t71'' 3/16-32 L-6.5 1 
t"Y 1 
~·t'Jt'J9 vY7,?7' 'J~ 1 
1JI,.t7t'' 3/16-28 L=14 (l) 
~·t'Jt'J9vn· _,.'J 1 
~·t'Jt'J9vn·- J'A9 1 
t"Y 1 
~· t'Jt'J9vl\'- r 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-17-

Refer to 
25

A• ,.*- on P 2"' .,-:h!. -?.<.li'l . _, '-~,. .. Til;~'· 

-I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

2

~l i 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

28 I I 
________ I 

2 

4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO NOTE - - ~1\!TI.: ~0_, D E S C R I P T I 0 N _t- - ~ - _.,._ - j- - - - - - - 9tJ- -----------------
1 SS-7110340-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L= 3. 2 '71~t7;j;Y 11/64-40 L= 3. 2 3 
2 106-15102 WIPER MAGNET COVER '9-fl\" -'7'!' ;j;:Y~ jJ)\'- l 
3 HW-5F18S12-48 4-CORE CABTYRE CORD ~f7''J1tJ-~' 0.18Xl9X4 1.6 
4 D2120-555-COO CORD PRESSER (120V) ;I-10Y 'l7YT 1 
5 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4. 8X8. 4XO. 8 t7f'iJ'~ 4.8X8.4X0.8 1 
6 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 '71~tH5'' 11/64-40 L= 5 1 
7 102-09609 Wl PER SOLENO l D lJ1J\' -"{'J' i:'1~ 
8 106-15003 SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE IJ1n"-y'J't:Y~ ~9'~~·1 1 
g SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 '711t7;j;)'* 11/64-40 L=7 2 

10 D2119-555-COO SWITCH lJ11\' ~'!· 11M" 1 
ll WP-0330500-MB WASHER 3. 3X6XO. 5 t71f' il' ;f: JiJ' lJ'7 I~ M3 2 
12 SM-4030601-SB SCREW M3 L=6 f~'J;j;)'' M3X0.5 L=6 2 
13 WS 0441040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.4X7.4Xl n';j;1j"iJ'.:f: 4.4X7.4X1 2 
14 NM-6040003-SC NUT M4 l1'il'Jf'~ M4 2 
15 102-09054 WIPER DRIVING ARM ASM. IJ1n' -3-~· _,J. 'J~ 1 
16 SS-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=l0.5 y J}t7;j;)'" 11/64-40 L=10.5 (1) 
17 SD-0600271-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 2. 7 ;· Y.:f:Y' D=6 H=2. 7 1 
18 E9862-201-000 TUBE t- ~1.:t9Y'lf1-T 
19 228-72956 WIPER BASE ASM. lJ1J\' -~· 'J"1('J2.) 1 
20 228-72907 WIPER SPACER IJ1n'-:AI\"-1f (1) 
21 102-08866 WIPER LINK ASM. 2 lJ1J\" 9Y'l (2) 'J~ (1) 
22 102-08551 WI PER BASE ASM. lJ11\'- ~· 'J'1 'J~ (1) 
23 SS-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 01il'J*' 11~ 11/64-40 L=9.5 (2) 
24 RE-0320000-KO E-RING3.2 Eil' 'J~~r; 3. 2 ( 2) 
25 102-08700 WIPER LINK SHAFT r;1n" -YY'JY"'J (I) 
26 SS-3090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L-4.5 "111~)'' 9/64-40 L-4.5 (2) 
27 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3. 7X8X1 t71f' il' ;f: 3. 7X8X 1 (2) 
28 102-09203 WIPER 3/32"-3/8" lJ1 n· - (1) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 5 

40 

-19-

./~ 26 

i---42 
®----43 

44 
®----43 

~45 
6-46 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

17 
18 
19 
20 

22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

42 
43 
44 
45 

NOTE PART NO. ------ ------
B3529-226-000 
101-25755 
SS-7110710-SP 
B3538-ll2-000 
101-25557 
B3524-552-000 
SS-7110710-SP 
B3534-l55-000 
Bl214-038-000 
BP-3000000-00 
SQ-1150451-MZ 
BT-0500300-EA 
101-27009 
101-26902 
B3530-555-000 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N ----------- ________ ,..-

OIL FELT PRESSER 
OIL RETURN FELT ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER 
OIL WICK HOLDER ASM. 
PLUNGER THRUST PLATE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
PLUNGER 
PLUNGER SPRING 
VINYL PIPE 
CONNECTING SCREW 
OIL TUBE 
CONNECTING SCREW CAP 
OIL PIPE CONNECTING SCREW 
OIL SIGHT WINDOW 

SCREW 11/64-40 L=l8 
0 IL TUBE 
OIL TANK 
OIL TUBE 

BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE 
B3538 112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER 
SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
106-23403 BASE 
SS-6I11610-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L=16 
BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE 
NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 
B1834-512-000-A OIL ADJUSTING SCREW 
BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE 

BT-0500300-EA 
BT-0500300-EA 
101-26803 
101-26654 
SS-7110340-SP 
226-15959 
BT-0500300-EA 
BT-0500300-EA 
137-65607 

B3525-357-000 
B3534-012-000 
SQ-0000401-MZ 
228-75603 

OIL TUBE 
OIL TUBE 
0 I L TUBE HOLDER 
OIL WICK HOLDER ASM. RIGHT 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 
OIL WICK HOLDER ASM. LEFT 
OIL TUBE 
OIL TUBE 
OIL CONNEC. ARM 

CONNECTING SCREW (B) 
GASKET 
CONNECTING SCREW 
SUCTION 

t ~ - _:1·_ - :! - - - - - - - 9ty-

7JY9.1'/7II1~ :t'Y'.I 
7Jy9.1-7II1~ ;7~ 

'Jt'*'' 11/64-40 L=7 
tJy9.1'/ J\' 1T HI 

;::,.t· y.1JYtti :7~ 
T 7YJ' t- HrtJ:T:7' 
'Jt7*'' 11/64-40 L=7 
7'7yJ't-
T 'yy t- HITI' * 
t' --lLI\' 1T 
f.1-T !JY111J' 
'/v9Yf.1-7' 
f.1-.1'1f' 7ft1T 
f.1-.1j/f'7 

1 
1 
3 
2 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 

0. I 
4 

0.1 
1 
I 
1 

''1:.715'' 11/64-40 L=18 2 
f.1-.1lJY 1 
:t1J1!.lY:7 I 

0.4 

?v9Yf.1-7' o.3 
1JY9.1'/ l\"17':tti 2 
'Jt715'' 11/64-40 L=7 2 
77'77'YI\' 19'1 1 
t71J' 11/64-40 L=16 2 
'/v!.lYf.1-7' 0.2 
D11J:1:T1~ 11/64-40 l 
.19 3- f3 -t'*'' 1 
IJ!J9Yf.1-7' 0.1 

'/v9Yf.1-7' 0.12 
'/v9Yf.1-7' o.15 
I\'1T~·~~ 2 
~f'l\;7' I' .1JYtti ;7~ I 
'11:.715'' I1/64-40 L- 3.2 2 
t!.l' 9M' 11' .15'Ytt:r(;7~) 1 
9v!.lYf.1-7' o.o5 
ry!;~yf.1-7' 0.02 

3 

LtJ' 9 vY111J' B 1 
1\' 1fY 2 
f.1-7'vY111J' 1 

1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



,---------
1 

I 6 a 

~~I! 3 
"' ');, "·-If,.' 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

2 I 
~ 

I 
I 
I 

l 
" " " " 

34 

REF. NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

12 
13 
14 

17 
!8 
19 
20 

22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

101-23453 
101-24675 
B3128-05!-000 
101-24501 
101-24055 
B3134-521-000 
SD-0470281-SP 
B3127-527-000 
B3127-05l-000 

10310-SP 

B3214-047-000 
D3168-555-HOB 
110-72402 

B3137-527-0AO 
83142-527-000 
83139-527-000 
83128-527-000 
83140-527-000 
SS-8080410-TP 
SS-8080610-SP 
83138-527-000 
SS-7090520-SP 
83141-527-000 
83!25-527-000 
B3125-012-000 
SS-7110710-SP 

KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ASM. 
TENSION POST BASE ASM. 
THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING, A 
THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING STUD 
TENSION POST ASM. 
TE~SION RELEASE LEVER 
HINGE SCREW D=4. 7 H=2.8 
PDl B 
TE~SIO~ RELEASE PIN, SHORT 

1 

BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 
SPRING 
THREAD TENSION NUT 

TENSION DISC HOLDER 
TENSION SPRING (1.2) 
ROTATING STOPPER 
TE~SION ~UT 

TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASM. 
TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE 
COLLAR 
THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 8 
THREAD TENSION POST 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.5 
SCREW l/8-44 L=5.5 
ADJUSTING PLATE 8 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4. 5 
PRESSER COLLAR 
TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE 
THREAD TENSIO~ NUT 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 

-21-

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

_____ I 

- _t- - ~ - ;<_ j - - - - - - - - 99-
1}:tJI;J()j-)')j;' - :7~ 

1H3-5' 1H'Y3- :7~ 
1H91\'?: 
1H91\' tY :7 
1H'3-5':11'11:11 :7~ 
1PJvM:I! 
:I!'Y?;5'' D=4.7 H=2.8 
1~:tJ~;;t t" Y B 
1~:tJI;)t t~ y 

1 

1}73-)' ~7 
:11'11 1}f31))')\' * 
:11'1 1 1H395' :h'~ 

1~f3-)'lf7 Jft:t 
1H3-)< "'?: (I .2) 

:IJ17W ;;t 

1H~"·?: 7Yt1 :7~ 
1H91\':?: 7Yf11:1! 
1HY"':?: 7' :7JJ7-
1HYI\' t B 
1HY"':?: M-}·;~·1 
})::/:)'' 1/8-44 L=3.5 
~)?;)'' 1/8-44 L=5.5 
1~~91\';?: f3-t1111 B 
'i'Jvt7:?:7' 9/64-40 L=4. 5 
1H91\':?: 7Y:t1Jf"lr:t 
1H9 "' Wt 
Hf3-7 :t1~ 
'i'Ji..t7W 11/64-40 L=7 

I 
1 

(1) 
(l) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(l) 

l 

( 2) 

(l) 
(l) 
(l) 
(l) 
(I) 
(l) 
(l) 
(l) 
(l) 
(1) 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS 

7t!lftl/ • JMU::i'f~UIM'f* 

24 

R_!':~. }-lQ __ ~DIE __ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
d 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

22 
23 
24 

27 
28 
29 

32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

- f~'!: ~0_. - - -

228-77757 
228-77708 
101-62600 
110-47107 
SM-0081001-SD 
RO 0982401 00 
110-24015 
110-24106 
RE-1000000-KO 
110-24510 
S!!-9062053 SR 
NM-6060001-SE 
SM-8063012-TR 
SM-9061853-SR 
110-24205 
110 23751 
83431~552-000~A 

B3419-122-000 
110~-24403 

110-23702 
110 23801 
SS-9151540-SR 
110-24304 
226-22104 

228-75900 
RE-1000000KO 
228-75801 

228-75702 
R0-0681901-00 
SM -9081050-SE 
ll8-43208 
118-43109 
118 ~43000 

NOTE Citilil) 

D E C R I P T I 0 N 

OIL RESERVOIR AS!!. 
OIL RESERVOIR 
Rt:BBER CUSHION 
RUBBER CUSHION 
SCREW 
RUBBER RJNG 
CONNECTING ROT, VERTICAL 
SPRiliG 
E-RING 10 
BRACKET 
SCREW 116 L-20 
NUT M6 
SCREW M6 L=30 
SCREW M6 L=17. 5 
KNEE PRESS ROD 
KNEE PRESS PLA1E ASM. 
KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER 
KNEE Ll FTER PLATE ROD 
RUBBER 
KNEE PRESS PLATE 
KNI.£ PRESS PLAIE HOLIJER 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 
KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD 
OIL RESERVOIR SPACER, B 

FILTER GUIDE 
E-RJNG 10 
FILTER GUIDE INSTALLING PLATE 

FILTER GASE 
RUBBER RING 
SCREW 
CARlRIDGE FILlER 
FILTER PACKING 
FILTER COVER 

#01 .•.• OPTION(FOR ERGONOMIC STAND) 

I 
31 

I 
I 
I ,)l-
1 ~ 33 

~~·~· 37 

I ~ 3~~235 
: ---36 ~~ 
IEQY--37 

j' _;._ - 1- - -

77' 7!t'i'9Wi.l 
:H~"-y 
r~T:\ftiJ' A 
r~T jHtiJ' A 
r7:<t-~· MS L=IO 

l;o 

tt• 7'r 1117'1?7' 
tf' 7'!' 7117'1/\' :1-
E:IJ' ~\-~9 10 

tt'Y'f'J.7'J' 7r »'"""' 
o~Mi· H 
o,:li,:tn M6 n~ 
r~*7' 
o':li"*' ~r 
tt' TiJJ7' 7 
H'7r11J N 
tt• 771';1 ill\'-

tt' 77 ""'. 'J 
tt' 77 J' A 
tt' 771'J. 
E1f'7,-1!11f:h 
U':/J'Jt• !H' 15/64-28 L~15 
tt'Wt~;·l) 
77' "19t' B 

iJ Pl1:1' 7{iL!I-
71H-"'1'\'Y 
7-ff;J}-7fJ 

38 

31 

- - - 9ty- -

' (l) 
(2) 
( 2) 
(1) 

( 1) 
( 1) 
( l) 
(1) 
(2) 
( 2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 

( l) 
(1) 
(ll 
( 1) 
(!) 
(1) 

1 
1 

2 
1 

1 
2 
1 

:>t:1V3;.; (:r:Jv::i7.51/ ~.mJ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



( 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

/ 

1 / 
'y/ 
/ 

/ 

4 

~---------------------------------------

/ ~ 

3 

j 

1 9 

7 1 8 . 2 9 

L--------------------=----=----=---_ -_--=---_ -_-_ -_ ----~------------~--=-~--~----~- J 

REF. NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N t y Jt 1 Qty --------------------------------------------------------------------------

I 10!-61552 BELT COVER ASM. "'Mill\' -1r'<"<>''!Hc:. I 
2 101-61404 BELT COVER PLATE 1\' J1p;iJJ\'- 7'J (I) 
3 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 '?lt5*Y' 11/64-40 L= 5 (6) 
4 101-61503 BELT COVER ". J1riJII. - (I) 
5 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2XI3XI t5f' ;/J' * 6.2XI3XI (I) 
6 SS 7150740 SP SCREW 15/64-28 L-7 '?lt7*Y" 15/64-28 L-7 (1) 
7 100-39105 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD 1\' J1p;iJJ\"- yfJ.- (I) 
8 SK-3482500-SC WOOD SCREW D=4. 8 L=25 '?JH::7*'" D=4.8 L=25 (2) 
9 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5XI0.5XI t5f";/J" * 5XI0.5XI (2) 

10 106-26158 THREAD WINDER ASM. 1r'<"r>''lfOc:.J (l) 
II B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT 1H3-' nr (IT 
12 B3129-012-BOO THREAD TENSION SPRING 1H3-y 11" * B (l) 
13 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1H3-Yf5 (2) 
14 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 '?J1t5*Y" 11/64-40 L=7. 8 (l) 
15 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5X10.5XI t5f";/J" * 5X10.5XI (l) 
16 B3223 012 OAO THREAD TENS I ON BRACKET ASM. 1r'<"< 1H3 '*' 'J.' 1 :7C:. (IT 
17 B3204-012-000 THREAD WINDER BASE ASM 1r'<H"1 (l) 
18 B3214-012-000 BOBBIN WINDER PULLEY 1r'<"<:7" 11, (II) 
19 SS-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 rJt*'. 11/64-40 L=5 (II) 
20 B3229-012-000 BRAKE CLAMP t1r • -I\· 111- Jtfr1 'J (l) 
21 SS-7110410 SP SCREW 11/64-40 L-4 '?J1t5:W 11/64-40 L- 4 (f) 
22 B3228-012-000 RUBBER BRAKE t1P" -I\· 111- (II) 
23 B3212-012-000 SPINDLE 1r'"<'":7 (II) 
24 SD-0490261-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 'J")*y" D=4.9 H=2.6 (II) 
25 B3217-012-000 STOP LATCH i}i"t"Y)j"fi (l) 
26 SS-7081310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L-12.5 '?J1t5*Y" 1/8-44 L-12. 5 (l) 
27 B3201-012-000 BOBBIN WINDER 1r'<"<'J1 (l) 
28 #01 B3201-012-00A BOBBIN WINDER 1r'<"<'J1 (l) 
29 #01 B3203-555-000-A BOBBIN WINDER 1r'<H" 11, (I) 
30 #01 B3204-012-00A THREAD WINDER BASE ASM. 1r'<"<'J'1 (l) 

NOTE (i'Hi\l #01 .... FOR URBAN WHITE SPECIFICATION 7-J~:/;t;lJ-1 H±~ll'll£ 
PARTS 

-23-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 

-*1L~ii001* 

( 

7 

I 
6~~ 

16~ 18 ~17 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

v 
D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

101-62758 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. 
111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER 
111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER 
111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASM. 
B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 
111-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 
111-85006 SPOOL REST ARM 
B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN 
B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION 
111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER 
B3317-704-000 NUT 
B331l-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP 
WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 
SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 
NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 
SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L-14 
NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 
NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 
MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE 

I 

"'~6 18 I ~16 
@-13 
®-13 
®-11 

_t- ? - -;<_ j-

1r:\(rYt/fC7~) 

1HliJI;' tJ '"' 
1J>'J.iJI;' tJ t)r. 

1~'J.i1~7'J71 7~ 
1~'J.7lli' _,"''" 
1~:1l7?7' 'J')•!Jt7' 
1 ~?l:Tt/7' 
1~'Y\t/:7lli'tJ 
1~ '\'ttJ1t' 
11•'\'t 71; v j.. 
1~'J.7lli' ~;(11~ 
1~'J.7lli' -:\'t17' 
t'W 11' :f 
fl\' J;f)'' M5 L=l4 
111:117t:n M5 
j-1\' J;f)'' M5 L-14 
11'1:11911~ M5 
11'1:11711~ M5 
J-V 7.717' J1. 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

~19, 

~ 1 

I 
_I 

- 9tJ- -

1 
(I) 
(l) 
(2) 
(l) 
( 4) 
(2) 
(4) 
( 4) 
( 4) 
( 1) 
(l) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
( 4) 
(4) 
(4) 
(3) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1:::- ?1-7- I) -, L H- 2 1 7 8 7 W:ffl$86 

MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS 
'f -'i -1- 1J ll!H~ 

/ 

( 
I 
I 
I 
I 

REF. NO 

~---

4 / 
1// 

/ 

NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N ---------- ------------------

l IOI-29054 SINCHRONIZER HOLDER STUD ASM. 
2 BT-0630520-ZO HOLDER COVER 
3 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 
4 GSY-OlOOOOAO SY-1 COMPLETION. 
5 WT-0530002-KS TOOTHED WASHER D=5 . 3 
6 ll0-44054 GROUND WIRE ASM. 
7 HK-0346101-40 HOUSING 14P 
8 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT 
9 SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 

10 A4078-550-00A CLIP BAND 

-25-

t y ;1. -( ----------------

?'Y)'~::'If HIY lJ lJ~ l 
t'1IY f~T (1) 
n1~1t1r 15/64-28 l 
SY -1 ~Yt11::Y 1 
MH'~'1: D=5.3 l 
7-AJ-p' lJ~ 1 
!19)'' YlJ' 14P 1 
t'YJY:\llJr 8 
1::71:51' 11/64-40 L=11 1 
YlJtYI\' YP' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS 

~~Y-:J~~-~~ 

Needle gauge size Throat Plate Feed dog Needle clamP asm. Presser foo! asrn. 

Stitch length 
mm ~ c ~ f : 6mm 

4. 8 101-32504 228 21201 

6. 4 101-32603 228-21409 

CHAIN OFF GAUGE SETS 
'i'~'f--:1 

Needle 
eauge size 

11 
i n c h mm 

4. B 

Throat Plate 
(With thread 
t r i m mer) 

228-79605 

Feed Doe 
(With thread 
trimmer) 

228-79456 

Presser 
foot asm. 

81524 512 080 

It Ill (II!) jill i (i\) 

101 47858 81524 512 DBO 

101-48054 81524 512 FBO 

Presser foot a sm. \IF . 
for riooer operation eea doo screw 

228 79357 
~-----+--------r--------------4--------------r------------~--------------~SS-6580710 TP 

6. 4 106-98504 228 79753 81524 512-FBO X2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 
£111: lil NO £111: lil NO £.:li J( NO .ftt.:li J( NO 

A4078-550-00A 10 43 B3125-527-000 21 32 D2611-555-800-A 16 10 SD-0490261-SP 23 24 
A4078-550-00A 25 10 83126-012-000 23 13 D3157-415-8AH 10 17 SD-0600271-SP 14 19 

83126-051-000 21 16 D3164-555-800 10 29 SD-0600271-SP 18 17 
8P-3000000-00 20 10 B3127-051-000 21 9 D3168-555-HOB 21 13 SD-0600322-SD 10 34 
BT-0500300-EA 20 12 83127-527-000 21 8 D3171-415-80H 6 52 SD-0600322-SD 12 21 
BT-0500300-EA 20 20 83128-051-000 21 3 D3916-481-COO 8 66 SD-0630275-SP 12 12 
8T-0500300-EA 20 22 83128-527-000 21 25 D9204-555-COO 16 12 SD-0630301-SP 10 9 
BT-0500300-EA 20 27 83129-012-800 23 12 D9205-555-BOO 16 11 SD-0630301-SP 12 8 
8T-0500300-EA 20 30 B3129-526-000 21 18 D9299-555-800 16 7 SD-0640231-SP 10 16 
8T-0500300-EA 20 31 83132-051-000 21 17 SD-0640231-SP 12 16 
BT-0500300-EA 20 32 83134-521-000 21 6 EA-9500801-00 14 65 SD-0640482-SP 10 23 
BT-0500300-EA 20 33 83137-527-0AO 21 22 E9862-201-000 18 18 SD-0650305-TP 14 52 
BT-0500300-EA 20 38 B3138-512-000 2 27 SD-0720331-SP 10 7 
BT-0500300-EA 20 39 83138-527-000 21 29 GAK-A0509000 10 31 SD-0720331-SP 12 18 
BT-0500300-EA 20 41 83139-527-000 21 24 GAK-A0509000 12 23 SD-0720331-SP 16 33 
BT-0630520-ZO 25 2 83140-527-000 21 26 GSY-010000AO 25 4 SD-0721111-SP 16 31 
B1111-563-000 2 33 83141-527-000 21 31 SD-0800422-CP 8 5 
Bll14-051-000 2 8 83142-527-000 21 23 HK-0346101-40 14 57 SD-0900701-TP 4 68 
81114-280-000 16 42 83143-527-000 21 21 HK-0346101-40 25 7 SD-0900701-TP 8 61 
81131-562-000 2 19 B3201-012-00A 23 28 HK-0346400-08 14 56 SK-3482500-SC 23 8 
81147-555-000 8 20 83201-012-000 23 27 HK-0346400-08 25 8 SM-0081001-SD 22 5 
81148-555-000 8 19 83203-555-000-A 23 29 HW-5F18S12-28 16 13 SM-4030601-SB 18 12 
81202-552-800-A 4 19 B3204-012-00A 23 30 HW-5F18S12-48 18 3 S~f.-4033001-SC 16 3 
81213-552-0AO-A 4 16 83204-012-000 23 17 SM-4051405-SE 24 14 
81214-019-000 4 24 83212-012-000 23 23 MAO-ll532000 24 19 SM-4051405-SE 24 16 
81214-038-000 20 9 83214-012-000 23 18 MDP-5U082100 4 42 SM-6040802--TP 6 36 
B1412-352-DOO 4 56 83214-047-000 21 12 SM-6041002-TP 6 40 
81414-555-000 4 27 83217-012-000 23 25 NM-6040003-SC 18 14 SM-6041202-TP 22 30 
81501-581-000 10 49 B3223-012-0AO 23 16 NM-6050001-SE 24 15 SM-6041202-TP 22 31 
81501-581-000 12 27 B3228-012-000 23 22 NM-6050001-SE 24 17 SM-6082502-TP 6 26 
81502-541-000 10 52 83229-012-000 23 20 N~I-6050001-SE 24 18 SM-8050502-TP 8 44 
B1502-541-000 12 30 83305-704-000-A 24 5 NM-6050001-SP 14 43 SM-8063012-TR 22 13 
81505-227-000-A 10 48 B33ll-0 12-000 24 9 NM-6060001-SE 22 12 SM-9061853-SR 22 14 
81505-227-000-A 12 26 B33ll-704-000 24 12 NS-6060310-SP 10 25 SM-9062053-SR 22 11 
81510-227-000 10 47 83317-704-000 24 11 NS-6080210-SP 8 46 SM-9081050-SE 22 35 
81510-227-000 12 25 83320-704-LOO-A 24 8 NS-6110310-SP 21 10 SQ-0000401-MZ 20 44 
81513-280-000 8 8 83417-051-000 14 62 NS-6110420-SP 2 30 SQ-111 040 1-MZ 20 21 
B1515-051-000 14 46 83418-180-000 14 17 NS-6110420-SP 8 54 SQ-1150451-MZ 20 11 
81517-415-000 12 1 83419-122-000 22 18 NS-6110420-SP 20 28 SS-2040210-SH 6 57 
81521 555-000 10 38 83431-552-000-A 22 17 NS-6150430-SP 16 29 SS-2080810-SP 2 22 
81521-555-000 12 33 83431-581-000 10 2 NS-6150430-SP 25 3 SS-2080810-SP 14 1 
81522-180-000 10 10 83431-581-000 12 2 NS-6620310-SP 2 9 SS-2090710-SP 2 51 
Bl522-180-000 12 11 83524-552-000 20 6 NS-6620310-SP 10 42 SS-2110920-TP 2 36 
8I523-226-000 12 5 83525-357-000 20 42 NS-6680320-SP 4 43 SS-2110920-TP 14 27 
81524-512-FBO 10 53 83529-226-000 20 I NS-6680410-SP 4 67 SS-2110930-SP I4 28 
B1524-512-F80 12 32 83530-555-000 20 15 NS-6680410-SP 8 59 SS-3090520-SP 18 26 
B1531-415-000 10 11 83534-012-000 20 43 SS-4110815-SP 6 46 
B1531-415-000 12 10 83534-155-000 20 8 PS-0300102-KO 6 43 SS-5090610-SP 2 I8 
B1603-512-000 8 48 B3538-112-000 10 35 PS-0300201-KP 14 25 SS-5090610-SP 2 20 
81604-012-000-A 8 43 B3538-112-000 20 4 SS-5090610-SP 2 26 
B1610-512-000 8 33 83538-112-000 20 23 RE-0320000-KO I8 24 SS-5090610-SP 14 9 
81623-490-0AO 8 21 88228-125-000 22 26 RE-0400000-KO 16 23 SS-6060410-TP 4 54 
81624-380-00A 8 16 RE-0500000-KO 8 3 SS-6081810-SP 8 47 
81633-470-000 8 65 CQ-2000000-00 4 60 RE-0500000-KO 10 18 SS-6090660-TP 4 55 
81636-581-800 8 32 CQ-2520000-00 8 22 RE-0500000-KO 10 22 SS-6090670-TP 8 1 
81649-161-000 8 14 CQ-3030000-00 8 27 RE-0500000-KO 16 8 SS-6110610-TP 2 45 
81653-470-000 8 67 CQ-3500000-FO 4 8 RE-0500711-KP 8 42 SS-6110610-TP 6 16 
81802-512-0AO-A 6 2 CS-0700818-SH 14 33 RE-0600000-KO 10 19 SS-6111140-SP 2 4 
B1803-515-0AO 6 10 CS-102121A-SH 8 11 RE-0600000-KO 12 4 SS-6111140-SP 2 41 
B1816-512-0AO 6 4 CS-1470710-SH 6 32 RE-1000000-KO 22 9 SS-6111140-SP 25 9 
81830-521-00C 6 60 CS-1470710-SH 14 29 RE-1000000-KO 22 28 SS-6111610-SP 20 26 
B1830-521-00Q 6 59 CS-147121A-SH 4 22 R0-0291801-00 4 17 SS-6120940-SP 14 63 
81834-512-000-A 20 29 CS-147121A-SH 8 52 R0-0371801-00 10 39 SS-6121050-SP 8 23 
81853-512-00C-A 14 36 R0-0371801-00 12 35 SS-6121212-TP 14 13 
B1903-552-000 4 6 Dl517-415-BOO 10 I R0-0371801-00 20 46 SS-6121220-TP 4 36 
B1904-552-0AO 4 7 D1627-555-80A 16 1 R0-0442401-00 4 14 SS-6121610-TP 4 49 
81905-541-800 4 3 D1628-555-BOO 16 4 R0-0681901-00 22 34 SS-6121610-TP 4 65 
B2733-761-000 16 37 D1635-555-800 16 5 R0-0742401-00 8 17 SS-6121610-TP 4 70 I 
82906-415-000 4 57 D2112-555-800 2 5 R0-0982401-00 22 6 SS-6121610-TP 8 60 i 
82907-415-0AO 4 35 D2119-555-COO 18 10 R0-1952401-00 20 16 SS-6121610-TP 14 45 
82913-412-NOO 4 50 D2120-555-COO 18 4 R0-4372002-00 4 30 SS-6121610-TP 14 54 
82915-415-000 4 52 D2427-555-800-B 14 42 SS-6151040-SP 14 58 
B3041-980-000 14 59 D2428-555-BOO-A 14 41 SB-1200001-00 4 29 SS-6151220-SP 14 38 
B3120-125-000 21 19 D2430-555-800 14 39 58-1200002-00 6 14 SS-6153040-SP 6 21 
83125-012-000 21 33 D2464-555-800 16 22 SD-0380551-SL 2 50 SS-6560250-TH 6 56 
B3125-012-000 23 11 D2515-232-DOO 16 35 SD-0470281-SP 21 7 SS-6580752-TP 8 34 

-27-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL I N D E X 0 F P A R T S 
""' PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

&~.* ]'f NO .II.* ]'f NO .1'1.* ]'f NO ]'f NO 

SS-6661110-SP 4 26 SS-8660810-TP 6 5 101-07902 8 39 102-08551 18 22 
SS-6661110-SP 8 29 SS-8660810-TP 8 10 101-08009 8 13 102-08700 18 25 
SS-7080520-SP 6 42 SS-8660810-TP 14 32 101-08512 6 1 102-08866 18 21 
SS-7080520-SP 10 14 SS-8661040- TP 8 15 101-08611 6 11 102-09054 18 15 
SS-7080520-SP 12 13 SS-8681130-SP 8 51 101-08751 6 13 102-09203 18 28 
SS-7081310-SP 23 26 SS-8681950-SP 4 12 101-09908 6 19 102-09609 18 7 
SS-7090520-SP 2 28 SS-9080410-SP 14 8 101-11201 6 22 102-11407 14 6 
SS-7090520-SP 21 30 SS-9111010-SP 14 50 101-12050 6 6 102-31306 6 58 
SS-7090710-SP 14 12 SS-9111010-SP 16 21 101-12407 6 20 102-31306 6 61 
SS·7090910-SP 4 39 SS-9111010-SP 18 23 101-16051 14 3 102-31603 6 18 
SS-7090910-SP 4 47 SS-9151440-CP 8 40 101-16606 14 23 103-15208 8 62 
SS-7090910-TP 10 44 SS-9151540-SR 22 22 101 16705 14 40 103-15455 8 63 
SS-7090910-TP 12 31 SS-9661120-CP 4 11 101-16754 14 37 103-15505 8 56 
SS-7110340-SP 18 1 101-16804 14 15 103-20802 8 24 
SS-7110340-SP 20 36 TA-0750404-RO 2 II 101-16903 14 35 106-02902 2 2 
SS-7110410-SP 23 21 TA-0750404-RO 2 32 101-17109 14 24 106-03009 2 23 
SS-7110510-SP 2 24 TA-0750704-RO 2 10 101-17208 14 18 106-04205 4 10 
SS·7110510-SP 2 34 TA-1050604-RO 2 31 101-17307 14 31 106-04304 4 13 
SS-7110510-SP 8 64 TA-1250406-RO 2 16 101-17851 14 55 106-15003 18 8 
SS-7110510-SP 18 6 TA-1250504-RO 2 7 101-19105 16 18 106-15102 18 2 
SS-7110510-SP 23 3 TA-2050406-RO 2 43 101-19204 16 19 106-23403 20 25 
SS-7110710-SP 6 28 TA-2100904-RO 2 12 101-19402 16 28 106-26158 23 10 
SS-7110710-SP 8 30 101 19501 16 30 106-97100 6 55 
SS-7110710-SP 10 30 WP-0250516-SD 4 53 101-19600 16 32 110-07101 10 5 
SS-7ll 071 0-SP 10 36 WP-0320501-SC 6 41 101 19758 16 38 110-07101 12 7 
SS-7110710-SP 16 9 WP-0320501-SC 16 2 101 19857 16 14 II0-23702 22 20 
SS-7110710-SP 16 15 WP-0330500-MB 10 13 101 19907 16 41 110-23751 22 16 
SS-711 0710-SP 18 9 WP-0330500-MB 12 14 101-20004 16 34 110-23801 22 21 
SS-7110710-SP 20 3 WP-0330500-MB 18 11 101-21069 4 44 110-24015 22 7 
SS-7110710-SP 20 7 WP-0371016-SD 10 26 101-21309 4 46 110-24106 22 8 
SS-7110710-SP 20 24 WP-0371016-SD 18 27 101-21408 4 51 110-24205 22 15 
SS-7110710-SP 21 34 WP-0480856-SP 18 5 101-21556 4 48 110-24304 22 23 
SS-7110840-SP 23 14 WP-0501016-SC 23 9 101-21606 4 58 110-24403 22 19 
SS-7110910-SP 2 1 WP-0501016-SC 23 15 101-21705 4 33 110-24510 22 10 
SS-7110910-SP 8 25 WP-0501016-SD 14 51 101-21952 4 64 110-44054 25 6 
SS-7110910-SP 8 55 WP-0501016-SD 14 64 101-22109 4 59 110-47107 22 4 
SS-7111120-SP 2 15 WP-0501016-SD 16 16 101-22257 4 69 110-71602 10 45 
SS·-7111120-SP 18 16 WP-0501016-SD 16 20 101-23057 10 28 110-71602 12 38 
SS·7111310-TP 8 49 WP-0621016-SD 8 41 101-23206 10 24 110-71701 10 46 
SS·-7111410-SP 10 32 WP-0621016-SD 16 26 101-23453 21 1 110-71701 12 24 
SS·7111410-SP 12 22 WP-0621016-SD 23 5 101-23701 10 27 110-71800 10 37 
SS·-7111410-SP 16 6 IVP-0740516-SP 4 66 101-24055 21 5 110-71800 12 34 
SS-7111810-SP 20 17 WP-0740516-SP 10 20 101-24204 21 11 110-72204 21 20 
SS-7121410-SP 8 7 WP-0740516-SP 10 40 101-24303 21 15 110-72402 21 14 
SS-7121410-SP 16 39 WP-0740516-SP 12 36 101-24501 21 4 111-85006 24 7 
SS-·7150740-SP 23 6 WP-0841601-SC 22 32 101-24675 21 2 111-85105 24 2 
SS·-7151210-SP 16 24 WP-0850002-SP 6 25 101-25003 10 4 111-85204 24 3 
SS-7151210-SP 16 27 WP-1612616-SE 24 13 101-25003 12 6 111-85352 24 4 
SS-7151610-SP 14 16 WS-0441040-KP 18 13 101-25102 10 6 111-85402 24 6 
SS-7620750-SP 16 36 WS-0631510-KP 16 25 101-25102 12 19 111-85501 24 10 
SS-7681650-TP 4 15 WT-0530002-KS 2 42 101-25557 20 5 118-43000 22 38 
SS·-808041 0-TP 21 27 WT-0530002-KS 25 5 101-25755 20 2 118-43109 22 37 

l SS-8080610-SP 14 7 101 25904 20 19 118-43208 22 36 
SS-8080610-SP 21 28 100-39105 23 7 101-26001 20 18 137-65607 20 40 
SS-8080660-TP 4 41 101-00550 2 40 101-26654 20 35 
SS-8110410-TP 6 33 101-00808 2 13 101-26803 20 34 226-02601 2 39 
SS-8110410-TP 14 30 101-01004 2 3 101-26902 20 14 226-04300 4 32 
SS-8110510-SP 4 45 101-01103 2 21 101-27009 20 13 226-09101 8 31 
SS-8110510-SP 14 34 101-01301 2 25 101-29054 25 1 226-09200 8 26 
SS-8110510-SP 23 19 101-01509 2 17 101-29104 2 48 226-09309 8 58 
SS-8111010-TP 14 21 101-02002 2 6 101-29500 2 47 226-09606 8 57 
SS-8150510-TP 4 34 101-02507 4 20 101-32603 2 37 226-09804 6 8 
SS-8150510-TP 6 9 101-02853 4 2 101-48005 4 40 226-10000 8 6 
SS-8151150-SP 4 9 101-03000 4 21 101-60851 2 14 226-10109 8 2 
SS-8151150-SP 4 63 101-04701 4 5 101-61057 4 28 226-13400 6 29 
SS-8151150-SP 6 12 101-04859 4 38 101-61206 16 43 226-13608 6 27 
SS-8151550-SP 4 31 101-05609 10 3 101-61305 16 17 226-15009 6 45 
SS-8152030-SP 6 3 101-05609 12 3 101-61404 23 2 226-15108 6 44 
SS-8660530-TP 6 7 101-06003 8 45 101-61503 23 4 226-15207 6 47 
SS-8660610-TP 4 18 101-06102 4 62 101-61552 23 1 226-15306 6 48 
SS-8660610-TP 4 23 101-06102 8 50 101-62600 22 3 226-15702 6 51 
SS-8660610-TP 6 15 101-06201 8 35 101-62758 24 1 226-15801 6 31 
SS-8660610-TP 8 12 101-07407 16 40 101-78754 10 50 226-15959 20 37 
SS-8660610-TP 8 53 101-07506 8 9 101-78754 12 28 226-16007 6 50 
SS-8660610-TP lO 51 10 l-07704 8 38 101-79208 4 61 226-22104 22 24 
SS-8660610-TP 12 29 101-07753 8 37 102-07116 8 18 226-51608 4 25 

t 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



- .. - - .. -- -- - ·- ....... "". 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

&'if ![ NO Ro'i' J{ NO ,11,.jf J{ NO Ro:li ~ NO 

226-52002 8 28 
226-54008 14 61 
226-54305 14 53 
226-54503 14 48 
226-54552 14 47 
226-54602 14 49 
226-54701 14 26 
226-54800 14 14 
226-55005 14 60 
226-55104 14 22 
226-55153 14 20 
228-20104 14 5 
228-20153 14 4 
228-20302 14 11 
228-21409 8 36 
228-70653 2 38 
228-71057 2 35 
228-71602 2 29 
228-71800 2 49 
228-71859 2 46 
228-72006 4 4 
228-72055 4 1 
228-72105 4 37 
228-72303 8 4 
228-72501 14 2 
228-72600 14 44 
228-72709 14 10 
228-72907 18 20 
228-72956 18 19 
228-73004 6 30 
228-73202 6 24 
228-73350 6 54 
228-73459 6 53 
228-73905 6 23 
228-74002 6 34 
228-74101 6 37 
228-74200 6 35 
228-74309 6 38 
228-74408 6 39 
228-74507 6 49 
228-74606 6 17 
228-75603 20 45 
228-75702 22 33 
228-75801 22 29 
228-75900 22 27 
228-76106 10 8 
228-76106 12 9 
228-76205 10 21 
228-76304 10 12 
228-76304 12 15 
228-76403 10 15 
228-76403 12 17 
228-76502 10 33 
228-76502 12 20 
228-76650 10 41 

I 228-76650 12 37 
228-77104 22 25 
228-77609 2 44 
228-77708 22 2 
228-77757 22 1 

I 
I 

-29-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MEMO 

-31-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



JUKI CORPORATION 

JUKII.UI81l 

~-~\lte..::.aaw 
To Oldrllr or to ,.,.. 
..... 01'\. --
. :._,,_.,,). ~ ........... l&e:( ._., . .... y • ..-. 
• n.. ....... ...,.._.,_~-·~tlcNnfltDr~MIIICfl ... ~..._.ll:lt<1 •:..,, .,,..,.,._ ,.,... .. • ._ ... cs~-~..-. •• ~..-. 
• ,.. ............. ,. • ( , , ..... pooikl ........... Ap1 tfll6. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




